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BARBER • M24 0070031 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m ~:2 
WITH BIPOD £ ...,. 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

G6784982 

BARBER • M24 MM'i\Qg~70070 



~~Be.R • M24 00700~11 

· OPI OPERATION NAME ·~ ., DATE INITIAL 

~ 420 ASSEMBLE ACTION . tJ-~-tJj ~q 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK ~·..12-f7X ""ir 

440 PROQF>i;,;~ ,:: .~..or ~ 
1 
~ CHECK HEADSPACE ~-;»-Pl" ~fl -· ... ~·- '--···~·~· 

.. 
470 OIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION UA.r.NA • J:I I IY (l~:U-tJ't rl911 
472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

•1s DRILL AND TAP UL.I u 0 Z008 
SIGHT HOLES 

480 
OFIERAIOR. I)> 

MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT .. 
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

. 620 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

f' . APPLY COATINGS 
' 
'542 (BARREL ACTION) 
• 
545 (BOLTI 
~ 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION . 
.. , 

.; A) CLEAN INSIDE OF ., 
,. 
J· BOLT ASSEMBLY 
" B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
;: PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 
., E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.IO LBS +/· .I LBS I 
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KINZER V. REMINGTON 

" •, , . 

' 

~.--,-() r ~Tt ~ 

ilJ-7111 ~ 

61~~ ( ~ 
77~ I {) 'i' /'I]~ 

/()~ ~~ k 
11/q'fdJ ~c 

I f 

/tJ/'j .. - -

ltrJ~ '5(/ 

'a .. 1~a1 ~ 

,IY~ .. ,f~ y 

.' 'Jitf>QZ &V' 

" 

.. 
' . ;· ··~ 

F004 REV S/2006 

BARBER· M24 MWiQQ270071 

:~ ..... . . 
·111·_,..·1, 
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.. 

OP# o.eeR~TION.N~ME__ - - - .· READINGS DATE INITIAL "' ... _ . - 1 2 LBS MIN I ; 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~!'.!' ~9 ...S,1' \~-\1--ot oB~, 
-

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ..SP -o ...::::. . .:S9 I&- \"J-i.'~ ;e~, 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~Qd.:'S , o,a.s ,o~ \d;-- \~1-oi ~~' 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK J,l./1·c/\j esvv 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 
\';k-Yro'( ~~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

-

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASsJ FAIL 

650 TARGET <PTs)\ FAIL ~~/J-of la:Jffl 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I ·-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 1J/A- I rv; 'J 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO JJ_.(J/1'¥ Rf 
6"10 FINAL INSPECTION \(1,: fl~o~ R,t--i 

A)HEADSPACE 
+/- .5 LBS 

I MIN 2.50 LBS 
2.DC 2,S~( Z, 4f z, c;q 2,5! < B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS /Z-1&-oJ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0070034 

F 
a 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 2.51 
e ' 

I 
2.0 

1 5 

1 0 

0.5 

# Peak Force 

1 2.615 

2 2.555 

3 2.629 

4 2.558 

5 ' 2.609 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 11113/2008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.048 

0.049 

0.047 

0.047 

0.047 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lbs 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.039 0.037 0.038 

0.037 0.036 0.039 

0.038 0.037 0.038 

0.037 0.036 0.037 

0.037 0.036 0.038 

Trigger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/13/2008 12:4208 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sei Trigger 
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BARBER. M24 MM'i\Qg.ij70073 
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BARBER · M24 0070035 

50 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

2.0' 

1.5 

1 0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 11 /13/2008 

"'I· .. ~~--
0.0 

.000 .010 .020 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.542 0.052 

2.431 0.050 

2.353 0.051 
4 - 2.431 0.050 

5 

\ 

2.386 

\0 
\_/"-. 

I\,· 
!\ 
'.) 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lbs 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.040 0.036 0.042 

0.039 0.037 0.040 

0.040 0.037 0.038 

0.038 0.037 0.041 

0.040 0.037 0.037 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/13/2008 12:44:15 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 MM'i\Qg§7007 4 



BARBER · M24 0070036 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lbs 
Note: C Schults 11 /1312008 

5.0 

45 

4.0 

3.5 

3.D 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

·20 

1.5 

1 0 

D.5 

O.D 
.000 .010 .020 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.333 0.050 0.036 0.035 0.056 Set Trigger 

2 3.364 0.050 0.036 0.035 0.057 Set Trigger 

3 3.272 0.050 0.036 0.035 0.054 Set Trigger 

4 3.312 0.051 0.036 0.035 0.057 

5 3.259 0.050 0.036 0.035 0.056 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1111312008 12:46:28 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 MWi\i~HF0075 
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e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 

BARBER · M24 0070037 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 11 /13/2008 

.000 .010 .020 

#. Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.523 0.048 

2 3.386 0.049 

3 3.389 0.049 

4 3.434 0.048 

5 3.315 0.049 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.034 0.034 0.059 

0.035 0.035 0.056 

0.034 0.034 0.057 

0.034 0.034 0.057 

0.034 0.034 0.055 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1111312008 12:47:58 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 MM'i\Qg970076 



BARBER · M24 0070038 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lbs 
Note: C Schults 11/13/2008 

so I 
I 
! 

4.5' 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0· 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.521 0.049 0.033 0.031 0.071 Set Trigger 

2 4.508 0.048 0.032 0.030 0.072 Set Trigger 

3 4.569 0.050 0.032 0.030 0.076 Set Trigger 

4 4.525 0.050 0.032 0.030 0.076 

5 4.506 0.048 0.032 0.031 0.074 

'../ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11/1312008 12:50:00 PM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 MWi\i~Ui70077 



50 

4.5 

40 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 

BARBER · M24 0070039 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 1111312008 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.434 0.048 

2 4.574 0.048 

3 4.503 0.048 

4 4.531 0.049 

5 4.384 0.048 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

_/ 

I 
J 
i 

- /,.. 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.032 

0.033 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

0.031 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lbs 

.060 .070 .080 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.071 

0.074 

0.072 

0.076 

0.071 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/13/2008 12:51 :30 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 MM'i\Qgi70078 



BARBER · M24 0070040 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 o I 
4.5 

4.0 

3 5 

~.O 

r 2 5 
c 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 
.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

1 2.308 

2 2.288 

3 2.259 

4 2.326 

5 2.336 

,.......\ 

V\ 
. \ 

r I 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 11/13/2008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.047 

0.047 

0.046 

0.047 

0.047 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger; reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lbs for final test 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.037 0.036 0.036 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.037 0.035 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.037 0.034 Set Trigger 

0.035 0.036 0.038 

0.035 0.037 0.036 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/13/2008 12:53:10 PM 

.100 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 MWi\iQS70079 
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4 

5 

BARBER · M24 0070041 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

2 0 i 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

00 
000 

Peak Force 

4.333 

4.175 

4.190 

4.169 

4.108 

.010 

·4-,/ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 1111312008 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.047 

0.047 

0.046 

0.047 

0.047 

'-( ·[ 1 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.031 0.032 0.072 Set Trigger 

0.031 0.032 0.069 Set Trigger 

0.031 0.032 0.069 Set Trigger 

0.031 0.032 0.069 

0.031 0.032 0.069 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11/13/200812.55:12 PM 

.100 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 MM'i\iQ~70080 


